Public Notices

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB06109
NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
In the Matter of the Estate of
THARON S. VALARIDA
Deceased

Date of Death: June 16, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Ronald W. Valarida has been appointed as Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative, Ronald W. Valarida, c/o Christopher D. Hamilton, of McGinty Belcher & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC, P.O. Box 12806, Salem, Oregon, 97309, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative.

DATED this 14th day of September, 2021.

Date of first publication: September 24, 2021.

s/ Christopher D. Hamilton Christopher D. Hamilton, OSB # 123331 Attorney for Personal Representative

Personal Representative:

Ronald W. Valarida 403 Chemawa Way N Keizer, OR 97303 (503) 949-1486

Attorney for Personal Representative:

Christopher D. Hamilton, OSB # 123331 McGinty Belcher, & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC P.O. Box 12806 Salem, OR 97309 Tel: (503) 371-9636 Fax: (503) 371-2879 christopher@McGinty-Belcher.com

9/24, 10/1, 10/8

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

Case No. 21PB07319 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of: EARL J. HARPER, deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been appointed Personal Representative of the above estate. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them with proper vouchers to the undersigned Personal Representative at Evans Batlan Getchell LLC, Attorneys at Law, 969 - 13th Street S.E., Salem, Oregon

97302, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings hereby are advised that additional information may be obtained from the records of the above entitled court, the Personal Representative or the attorney for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published September 24, 2021.

NANCY GUADALUPE REYES ZEPEDA, Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: NANCY GUADALUPE REYES ZEPEDA 795 Bieber Street NE Salem, OR 97301 (971) 240-0851

ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE:
RUSSELL L. GETCHELL,
OSB No. 103904
Evans Batlan Getchell LLC
Attorneys at Law
969 - 13th Street S.E.
Salem, OR 97302-2504
(503) 588-5670
(503) 588-5673 - Fax
russ@kevanslaw.com

9/24, 10/1, 10/8

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION [Probate Department]

Case No. 21PB07714 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of Kirsten Irene Garner, Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVE that KATHLEEN R. FETTIC has been appointed Personal Representative of the abovenamed estate. All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the undersigned attorney at 1880 Willamette Falls Drive, Suite 250, West Linn, Oregon 97068, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the attorney for the Personal Representative, Henry T. Rau of Rau Law Firm.

Date of First Publication: September 17, 2021. Dated September 13, 2021. Henry T. Rau, Rau Law Firm

Attorney for Personal

Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Kathleen R. Fettic 2067 Vaughn Avenue NE Salem. Oregon 97305

LAWYER FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Henry T. Rau (OSB No. 152942) Rau Law Firm 1880 Willamette Falls Drive, Suite 250 West Linn, Oregon 97068 (503)222-3434; htr@raulawfirm. com

9/17, 9/24, 10/1

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB07626 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of DIANE S. MOONEY,

Deceased Date of Death: June 6, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Michael C. Mooney has been appointed as Personal Representative. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative, Michael C. Mooney, c/o Christopher D. Hamilton, of McGinty Belcher & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC, P.O. Box 12806, Salem, Oregon, 97309, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the court, the personal representative, or the attorneys for the personal representative.

Date of first publication: October 1, 2021.

s/ Christopher D. Hamilton Christopher D. Hamilton, OSB # 123331 Attorney for Personal Representative

Personal Representative:

Michael C. Mooney 10285 Sunnyside Rd SE Jefferson, OR 97352 Tel: (360) 606-9033

Attorney for Personal Representative:

Christopher D. Hamilton, OSB # 123331 McGinty Belcher, & Hamilton, Attorneys, PC P.O. Box 12806 Salem, OR 97309 Tel: (503) 371-9636 Fax: (503) 371-2879 Christopher@McGinty-Belcher.com

10/1, 10/8, 10/15

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION Probate Department

No. 21PB08046
NOTICE TO
INTERESTED PERSONS
In the Matter of the Estate of
MARIETTA L. KIDDER,

Deceased.

Notice is hereby given that the undersigned has been appointed and has qualified as the personal representative of said estate. All persons having claims against said estate are hereby required to present the same, with proper vouchers, within four months

after the date of first publication of this notice, as stated below, to the personal representative at: Garrett Hemann Robertson P.C., PO Box 749, Salem, Oregon 97308-0749, or they may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings in this estate may obtain additional information from the records of this court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the personal representative.

DATED and first published this

1st day of October, 2021.

Hank Turner, Personal Representative

J. Kevin Shuba OSB No. 914263 Garrett Hemann Robertson P.C. PO Box 749 Salem, OR 97308-0749

10/1, 10/8, 10/15

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF PHYLLIS ELAINE NYGAARD, DECEASED CASE NUMBER: 21PB06507 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Richard Paul Staats has been appointed Personal Representative.

All persons having claims against the estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached, to the Personal Representative, c/o Jeffrey G. Moore, Saalfeld Griggs PC, 250 Church St. SE, Suite 200, PO Box 470, Salem, OR 97308-0470, within four months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred. All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or the Lawyers for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published on September 17, 2021.

Jeffrey G. Moore, OSB #982973
Attorney for Personal
Representative
Saalfeld Griggs PC
PO Box 470
Salem, OR 97308-0470
Ph: (503) 399-1070
Fax: (503) 371-2927
Email: jmoore@sglaw.com

9/17, 9/24, 10/1

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF MARION PROBATE DEPARTMENT

Case No. 21PB07672 NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS In the Matter of the Estate of ROSA P. SANTANA,

Deceased.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Randy Santana has

been appointed Personal Representative of the Estate of Rosa P. Santana. All persons having claims against the Estate are required to present them, with vouchers attached to the Personal Representative at: PO Box 12814, Salem OR 97309, within four (4) months after the date of first publication of this notice, or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by the proceedings may obtain additional information from the records of the Court, the Personal Representative, or from the Attorney for the Personal Representative.

Dated and first published: September 24, 2021.

Andrew W. Sprauer, OSB #081245 Attorney for Personal Representative

PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Randy Santana 2856 Monterey Ct. SE Salem OR 97306 Telephone: (503) 910-6234

ATTORNEY FOR PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE: Andrew W. Sprauer, OSB No. 081245 Andrew Sprauer Law PO Box 12814; Salem OR 97309 Telephone: (503) 910-2050 Email: andrew@awslawyer.com

THERE'S A MOMENT YOU REACH DEEP INSIDE YOURSELF.

When you find the courage to fight through the elements. And you find the strength to save a life. These are the kinds of moments you'll experience in the National Guard.

If you've got it inside you, this is your time to act. Visit the Guard online at www.NATIONALGUARD.com or call I-800-GO-GUARD.

NATIONALGUARD.com

NATIONALGUARD.com